

Mat Suit No. 52/17.

Order No. 63 dt. 28.03.24.

Today the case is fixed for compromise/withdrawal petition id discovery and inspection.

Parties have taken their respective step through their Ld. Advocates.

It appears from the record reconciliation has not yet been held between the parties. Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.07.24 for reconciliation or compromise/withdrawal petition id discovery and inspetion.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.
(JO Code WB00850).