

MAT SUIT No. 52 Of 2017
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld.Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.71 dt: 07-03-25

Today the case is fixed for reconciliation

Both Parties file haziras.

Talked with the petitioner and the respondent individually and jointly in my chamber to make every best endeavour to bring about a reconciliation between the parties.

The effort of reconciliation failed.

To 14-05-2025 for further order till disposal of Misc case.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman