

**MAT SUIT No. 52 Of 2017**

Present: Sri P.K.Adhikary  
Ld.Addl.District Judge,4 th Cour, Burdwan

Order No.77 dt: 23.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for further order.

Petitioner filed hazira.

O P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **11.03.2026** for p hearing.

Both sides are directed to get ready for effective hearing on the next date positively in default necessary order will be passed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.District Judge,4th Court

Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 4th Court

Burdwan